504038640 10/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4085301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IP SECURCATH, LLC	06/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP PRIMEGUARD MEDICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	122 STONE MARSH LANE	
City:	NORTH BARRINGTON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15286669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)777-5601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-777-5600

Email: patents@eriseip.com

Correspondent Name: ERISE IP, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6201 COLLEGE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2525-2.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER C. BAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Bailey/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate_of_Amendment_IP_PrimeGuard_Medical_LLC_as_Filed_2_03#page1.tif

PATENT 504038640 REEL: 040242 FRAME: 0539

[Submit to the Secretary of State one (1) executed original of the Certificate.]

[A signature should be in black, but may be an original signature, or a facsimile, conformed, or electronically transmitted signature.]

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF.

IP SECURCATH, LLC

(hereinafter called the "company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is IP SECURCATH, LLC
- 2. The certificate of formation of the company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article 1:
- "I. The name of the limited liability company is IP PRIMEGUARD MEDICAL, LLC"

Executed on this 13 day of June .2014.

Delaware Domestic Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment 1/96 - 1

> PATENT REEL: 040242 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 10/06/2016